7

LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2012 042003

2012 JUN 26 AM 9: 03

MICHELL A FAJMAN RECORDER

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE (Lake) County, Indiana

THE MORTGAGE(S) LISTED BELOW IS/ARE HEREBY SATISFIED AND DISCHARGED.

FIRST PLACE BANK is successor in interest to First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Warren, Hicksville Building Loan and Savings Bank, The Northern Savings and Loan Company, Republic Bank, Franklin Bank, Ravenna Savings Bank, and FFY Bank. (FFY Bank was fka First Federal Savings Bank of Youngstown, and fka First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Youngstown was successor by merger to Farmers Savings and Loan Company of Canfield.)

This Document is the property of

DATE MORTGAGOR he Lake CounaMount devolume PAGE

06/03/2009 Christian K Fridrich and Dawn A \$150,000.00 2009

568245809 Stokes-Fridrich, Husband and Wife

"I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law. "Jean E. Kaman

DATE SIGNED: MAY 30, 2012

E

FIRST PLACE BANK, successor in interest to First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Warren, Hicksville Building Loan and Savings Bank, The Northern Savings and Loan Company, Republic Bank, Ohio Central Savings, The Ravenna Savings Bank, and FFY Bank (FFY Bank fka First Federal Savings Bank of Youngstown, and fka First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Youngstown, First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Youngstown was successor by merger to Farmers Savings and Loan Company of Canfield.)

| Sign: Type: Jean E/Kaman, | Title: Corporate Vice-President | Sign: Why M. Schunn, Title: A | Mount Asst. Vice President |
|--|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Document is STATE OF OHIO, PORTAGE COUNTY, ss: OF FICIAL! This instrument was acknowledged before me on MAY 30, 2012 by | | | |
| Jean E. Kaman, | Corporate Vice-Pro | le propert _{date} or | y and |
| name Kim M. Schunn, | Asst. Vice President | | of |
| First Place Bank. | LINDA CHOPIC, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO dy Commission Expires October 5, 2016 | 100 | |
| Prepared by First Place Bank 999 East Main Street Ravenna, OH 44266 330-296-3874 8/09 Satisfaction of Mo | SEAL MOIANA | Notary Public | |